to accumulated losses in the Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity at 30 June 2023.

NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

Ainsworth Game Technology Limited
Interim Financial Report for the 6 months ended 30 June 2024 21

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)

The relevant changes made in the financial report are outlined as below:

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME OR LOSS

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

3. CHANGES IN NEW STANDARDS AND INTERPRETATIONS NOT YET ADOPTED

Several new standards and amendments to standards are effective for annual periods beginning after
1 January 2024. The following new standards and interpretations are applicable to the Group:

• AASB 2022-5 Amendments to Australian Accounting Standards – Lease Liability in a Sale and

Leaseback

• AASB 2023-1 Amendments to Australian Accounting Standards - Supplier Finance Arrangements
and AASB 2024-1 Amendments to Australian Accounting Standards - Supplier Finance
Arrangements: Tier 2 Disclosures

For the six months ended 30 June 2023

In thousands of AUD
As previously

stated
Adjustments As restated

Income tax expense (3,658) (2,225) (5,883)

Profit after tax for the year 4,191 (2,225) 1,966

Total comprehensive income for the period 7,070 (2,225) 4,845

Profit attributable to owners of the Company 4,191 (2,225) 1,966

Total comprehensive income attributable to the
owners of the Company 7,070 (2,225) 4,845

For the six months ended 30 June 2023
In thousands of AUD

Issued
Capital

Equity
compensation

reserve
Fair value

reserve
Translation

reserve
Profit

reserve

Retained
Earnings /

(Accumulated
losses)

Total
Equity

Balance at 1 January 2023 previously
reported

207,709 6,092 9,684 23,350 95,438 (22,031) 320,242

Restatement of prior period balances - - - - - 1,654 1,654

Balance as at 1 January 2023 (Restated) 207,709 6,092 9,684 23,350 95,438 (20,377) 321,896

Profit after tax for the period   -   -   -   -   - 4,191 4,191
Restatement of income tax expense   -   -   -   -   - (2,225) (2,225)

Restated total comprehensive income
for the period

   -   -   - 2,879   - 1,966 4,845

Restated balance at 30 June 2023 207,709 6,700 9,684 26,229 95,438 (18,411) 327,349

Attributable to owners of the Company

NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

Ainsworth Game Technology Limited
Interim Financial Report for the 6 months ended 30 June 2024 22

3. CHANGES IN NEW STANDARDS AND INTERPRETATIONS NOT YET ADOPTED (CONTINUED)

The directors of the Company do not anticipate that the above amendments will have a material
impact on the Group but may change the disclosure of accounting policy information included in the
interim financial report.

• AASB 2023-2 Amendments to Australian Accounting Standards – International Tax Reform – Pillar

two Model Rules